SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) Diary No(s). 37314/2015

MR. RAJASEKARAN D

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REGISTRAR, ANNA UNIVERSITY,

Respondent(s)

CHENNAI

(Office report on default)

Date: 25/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted to the Petitioner-in-Person to remove the defects vide Office Report dated 22nd July, 2016.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR. P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN) COURT MASTER