www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 756/2016

DR. RAJASEKARAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNA UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 2/2016

FOR ON IA 3/2016)

Date: 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after ten weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER