courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 756/2016

DR. RAJASEKARAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNA UNIVERSITY & ORS. (Application for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-12-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We are not inclined to entertain this petition under Article 32 of the Constitution.

The writ petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application is disposed of.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR